0

12/23/15, 2:14 PM

Meghan MacGillivray Weil joins LBCF Board of Trustees

Meghan MacGillivray Weil, Production & Outreach/Community Manager of MacGillivray Freeman Films and Founding Board Member of Laguna Beach NextGen, joins the Laguna Beach Community Foundation Board of Trustees.

With record-breaking growth in funds under management over the past 18 months, Meghan is excited to be joining the Laguna Beach Community Foundation team at a time when momentum is strong and the future is full of opportunity.

"I'm honored to serve on such a dedicated Board. Community Foundations are unique organizations, building significant relationships with nonprofits, businesses, and charitable individuals and families," says Meghan. "Growing up around MacGillivray Freeman Films and now playing an essential role in its production and community engagement, I know the importance of being able to wear multiple hats and the power behind many individuals coming together for the greater good."

Meghan and her husband, Louis Weil, could not imagine raising their son Kellan, 10 months old, anywhere other than Laguna. When Meghan and Louis aren't busy supporting local causes, they like to spend time with friends and family, enjoy the beach, and mountain bike throughout the amazing trails surrounding Laguna.

"We are so fortunate to have Meghan join our Board. She is results-oriented, a team player and has a track record that illustrates an incredible ability to build an organization. These qualities mixed with her love for Laguna and her dedication to philanthropy made her the perfect addition to our Board," says Chairman of the Board, Tom Davis.

The Laguna Beach Community Foundation strengthens the community by encouraging philanthropy. The organization provides expertise and resources to assist local charities, connect donor passions with nonprofit needs, and work with local professional advisors in assisting their clients in giving now and beyond their lifetimes with a legacy gift.

For more information, call 949-715-8223 or visit www.lagunabeachcf.org.